Contact: Shauna Olson Vice President, Marketing North American Savings Bank (NASB) 913-508-2389 solson@nasb.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

North American Savings Bank (NASB) appoints a New Executive Vice President, Chief Lending Officer

Kansas City, MO., (January 17, 2025)

North American Savings Bank, F.S.B. (NASB) is excited to announce that Luke Miller has joined the company as its new Executive Vice President and Chief Lending Officer, effective January 2, 2025. Luke brings over 20 years of financial services and real estate lending expertise. Most recently, he served as Senior Vice President and Managing Director of National CRE Lending at a leading financial institution, where his leadership drove significant growth and portfolio success. This marks a return to NASB for Luke, who previously served as Vice President of Asset Review and Portfolio Management from 2007 to 2013. In that role, he managed credit risk, asset review, and lending policy oversight, significantly contributing to NASB's operational excellence.

As Chief Lending Officer, Luke will oversee lending operations, lead strategic growth initiatives, and collaborate closely with our Executive Leadership Team to navigate new opportunities in the evolving lending landscape. "Luke's leadership, deep knowledge of the real estate industry, and commitment to delivering exceptional client service make him a perfect fit for this role. Our associates, the leadership team, and I are excited to work alongside Luke," said NASB President and CEO-elect, Enrique Venegas.

Since 1927, **North American Savings Bank (NASB)** has been serving customers' financial needs by providing an array of personal banking and lending products in the Kansas City metro area. NASB offers competitive residential and commercial mortgages nationwide with the safety and security of a federal institution. For more information, visit <u>nasb.com</u>.

NASB, an Equal Housing Lender. Member FDIC. NMLS ID# 400039.